Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-66 RESOLUTION

APPROVING COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION, HIGHLANDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR SNOW REMOVAL AND TRASH COLLECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands and the Highlands Board of Education wish to cooperate in an attempt to save Highlands taxpayer dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Board of Education has requested that the Governing Body renew the execution of an Interlocal Governmental Services Agreement for snow plowing and trash removal services for a period of one-year for the period of April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Interlocal Governmental Services Agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the Highlands Board of Education for snow and trash removal for the period of April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011 is hereby approved and the Mayor and the Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute agreement.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and approved on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: March 17, 2010

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 17, 2010.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK